Features
n	 Compliant with AEC-Q200 Rev-D Stress
	 Test Qualification for Passive Components
	 in Automotive Applications
n	 100 % electrically compatible with all
	 previous generations of 1812 SMT devices
n	 Compatible with Pb and Pb-free solder
	 reflow profiles

Model
Vmax Imax
Ihold Itrip Resistance Max. Time
to Trip
Tripped
Power
Dissipation
Agency
Recognition
AEC-Q200
Compliantat 23 °C at 23 °C
Ohms at 23 °C at 23 °C
Watts cUL TÜV
Volts Amps Amps RMin R1Max Amps Seconds Typ. E174545 R50256634
 MF-MSMF010 60 40 0.1 0.3 0.7 15 0.5 1.5 0.8 3 3 3
 MF-MSMF014 60 40 0.14 0.3 0.4 6.5 1.5 0.2 0.8 3 3 3
 MF-MSMF020 30 80 0.2 0.4 0.4 6.0 6.0 0.1 0.8 3 3 3
 MF-MSMF020/60 60 40 0.2 0.4 0.4 6.0 1.5 0.2 0.8 3 3 3
 MF-MSMF030 30 10 0.3 0.6 0.3 3.0 8.0 0.1 0.8 3 3 3
 MF-MSMF050 15 100 0.5 1.0 0.15 1.0 8.0 0.2 0.8 3 3 3
 MF-MSMF050/30X 30 40 0.5 1.0 0.15 1.3 8.0 0.2 0.8 3 3 3
 MF-MSMF050/40X 40 20 0.5 1.0 0.15 1.3 8.0 0.2 0.8 3
 MF-MSMF075 13.2 100 0.75 1.5 0.11 0.45 8.0 0.2 0.8 3 3 3
 MF-MSMF075/24 24 40 0.75 1.5 0.11 0.45 8.0 0.2 0.8 3 3 3
 MF-MSMF075/33X 33 20 0.8 1.5 0.11 0.40 8.0 0.2 1.4 3 3
 MF-MSMF110 6 100 1.1 2.2 0.04 0.21 8.0 0.3 0.8 3 3
 MF-MSMF110/16 16 100 1.1 2.2 0.04 0.21 8.0 0.3 0.8 3 3 3
 MF-MSMF110/24X 24 20 1.1 2.2 0.06 0.18 8.0 0.5 0.8 3 3 3
 MF-MSMF125 6 100 1.3 2.5 0.05 0.14 8.0 0.4 0.8 3 3
 MF-MSMF150 6 100 1.5 3.0 0.03 0.12 8.0 0.5 0.8 3 3
 MF-MSMF150/12 12 100 1.5 3.0 0.03 0.12 8.0 0.5 0.8 3 3 3
 MF-MSMF150/24X 24 20 1.5 3.0 0.03 0.12 8.0 1.5 1.0 3 3 3
 MF-MSMF160 8 100 1.6 2.8 0.035 0.099 8.0 2.0 0.8 3 3
 MF-MSMF200 8 40 2.0 4.0 0.020 0.080 8.0 2.0 0.8 3 3
 MF-MSMF250/16X 16 100 2.5 5.0 0.015 0.100 8.0 5.0 1.2 3 3 3
 MF-MSMF260 6 100 2.6 5.2 0.015 0.080 8.0 5.0 0.8 3 3
 MF-MSMF260/16X 16 100 2.6 5.0 0.015 0.050 8.0 5.0 1.2 3 3 3
 MF-MSMF300X 6 100 3.0 5.0 0.010 0.040 8.0 5.0 1.2 3
Environmental Characteristics
Item Condition Criteria
Operating Temperature -40 °C to +85 °C

)
MF-MSMF050/40X
MF-MSMF050/30X
MF-MSMF110/24X
MF-MSMF150/24X
MF-MSMF300X
MF-MSMF260/16X
MF-MSMF150/12
MF-MSMF020/60
MF-MSMF075/33X
Thermal Derating Table - Ihold (Amps)
Model
Ambient Operating Temperature
-40 °C -20 °C 0 °C 23 °C 40 °C 50 °C 60 °C 70 °C 85 °C
MF-MSMF010 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.03
MF-MSMF014 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.06
MF-MSMF020 0.30 0.27 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.13 0.12 0.09
MF-MSMF020/60 0.29 0.26 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.13 0.11 0.08
MF-MSMF030 0.46 0.40 0.36 0.30 0.26 0.22 0.20 0.18 0.14
MF-MSMF050 0.77 0.68 0.59 0.50 0.44 0.40 0.37 0.33 0.29
MF-MSMF050/30X 0.77 0.68 0.59 0.50 0.44 0.40 0.37 0.33 0.25
MF-MSMF050/40X 0.77 0.68 0.59 0.50 0.44 0.40 0.37 0.33 0.25
MF-MSMF075 1.15 1.01 0.88 0.75 0.65 0.60 0.55 0.49 0.43
MF-MSMF075/24 1.15 1.01 0.88 0.75 0.65 0.60 0.55 0.49 0.43
MF-MSMF075/33X 1.16 1.03 0.90 0.75 0.63 0.56 0.49 0.42 0.32
MF-MSMF110 1.59 1.43 1.26 1.10 0.95 0.87 0.80 0.71 0.60
MF-MSMF110/16 1.59 1.43 1.26 1.10 0.95 0.87 0.80 0.71 0.60
MF-MSMF110/24X 2.00 1.70 1.40 1.10 0.95 0.88 0.80 0.73 0.61
MF-MSMF125 2.00 1.69 1.47 1.25 1.03 0.92 0.90 0.69 0.53
MF-MSMF150 2.17 1.95 1.72 1.50 1.30 1.18 1.09 0.97 0.82
MF-MSMF150/12 2.17 1.95 1.72 1.50 1.30 1.18 1.09 0.97 0.82
MF-MSMF150/24X 2.10 1.90 1.70 1.50 1.25 1.13 1.00 0.88 0.69
MF-MSMF160 2.30 2.20 1.90 1.60 1.45 1.30 1.15 1.03 0.91
MF-MSMF200 3.08 2.71 2.35 2.00 1.80 1.60 1.50 1.40 1.25
MF-MSMF250/16X 3.90 3.42 2.96 2.50 2.24 1.98 1.85 1.29 0.94
MF-MSMF260 3.40 3.16 2.90 2.60 2.32 2.18 2.00 1.90 1.69
MF-MSMF260/16X 3.50 3.20 3.00 2.60 2.30 2.15 2.00 1.85 1.63
MF-MSMF300X 4.13 3.75 3.33 3.00 2.70 2.54 2.35 2.22 1.98
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
	 MF-MSMF Series - PTC Resettable Fuses

RAMP-DOWN
t  25 °C TO PEAK
How to Order
	 MF - MSMF 075/24  -  2
Multifuse® Product
Designator
Series
	 MSMF = 4532 mm (1812 mils)
	 Surface Mount Component
Hold Current, Ihold
	 010-300 (0.10 Amps - 3.0 Amps)
Higher Voltage Option
	 Blank	 = Standard Voltage
	  /12, /16, /24,
	/30, /33, /40, /60 	 = Specific Voltage Rated
	 X	 = Multifuse® freeXpansion
		     Design™
Packaging
	 -2 = Tape and Reel*
* Packaged per EIA-481
Profile Feature Pb-Free Assembly
Average Ramp-Up Rate (Tsmax to Tp) 3 °C / second max.
PREHEAT:
     Temperature Min. (Tsmin)
     Temperature Max. (Tsmax)
     Time (Tsmin to Tsmax) (ts)
150 °C
200 °C
60~180 seconds
TIME MAINTAINED ABOVE:
     Temperature (TL)
     Time (tL)
217 °C
60~150 seconds
Peak Temperature (Tp) 260 °C
Time within 5 °C of Actual Peak Temperature (tp) 20~40 seconds
Ramp-Down Rate 6 °C / second max.
Time 25 °C to Peak Temperature 8 minutes max.
PART	IDENTIFICATION	EXAMPLES:
MF-MSMF010	=	10
MF-MSMF014	=	14
MF-MSMF020	=	02
MF-MSMF030	=	30
MF-MSMF050	=	50
MF-MSMF075	&	075/24	=	75
MF-MSMF110	&	110/16	=	11
MF-MSMF125	=	12
MF-MSMF150	&	150/12	=	15
MF-MSMF160	=	16
MF-MSMF200	=	20
MF-MSMF260	=	26
11
5Y
YEAR	CODE:
5	=	2015
BI-WEEKLY	DATE	CODE:
WEEKS	49-50	=	Y
PART	IDENTIFICATION
EXAMPLE:
MF-MSMF020/60	=	2
2
PART	IDENTIFICATION	EXAMPLES:
MF-MSMF050/30X	&	/40X	=	4
MF-MSMF075/33X	=	H
MF-MSMF110/24X	=	6
MF-MSMF150/24X	=	8
MF-MSMF250/16X	=	C
MF-MSMF260/16X	=	D
MF-MSMF300X	=	F
BI-WEEKLY	DATE	CODE:
WEEKS	5-6	=	C
 8
C